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The Haverford Township Police Department provides an online Police 
Blotter.  

These weekly reports contain listings of the various law enforcement 
incidents, events and other occurrences of interest to residents of 
Haverford Township.

Utilize the links provided below to easily access each individual week. 
These links are updated weekly.

	✓ Week One: 12/31/2025 - 01/06/2026
	✓ Week Two: 01/07/2026 - 01/13/2026
	✓ Week Three: 01/14/2026 - 01/20/2026
	✓ Week Four: 01/21/2026 - 01/27/2026

Police Blotter - January 2026
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Haverford Township Police

Weekly Commissioners Report

Date: 12/31/2025 – 01/06/2026

Citation
Moving:  67       Warnings:  11	 Non-Traffic: 1      Parking: 92

Arrests:

37-year-old male, unit block of Tunbridge Road, Haverford
CHGS: Possession of marijuana and drug paraphernalia 
LOC: Ardmore Avenue and Tunbridge Road
Date: 1/1 @ 1255 hours

40-year-old male, 300 block of West Boulevard, Quakertown
CHGS: Retail theft
LOC: Acme (1300 block of West Chester Pike)
Date: 1/1 @ 2028 hours

39-year-old female, 3200 block of Ridge Pike, Eagleville
CHGS: Possession of a controlled substance and drug paraphernalia 
LOC: 200 block of Earlington Road
Date: 1 /4 @ 0212 hours

45-year-old male, 3000 block of Tara Court, Plymouth Meeting
CHGS: Possession of drug paraphernalia 
LOC: 200 block of Earlington Road
Date: 1 /4 @ 0212 hours
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Arrest Cont’:

T43-year-old male, 1900 block of Little Avenue, Conshohocken
CHGS: Possession of a controlled substance and drug paraphernalia 
LOC: 200 block of Earlington Road
Date: 1 /4 @ 0212 hours

55-year-old male, unit block of Overlook Drive, LaBelle
CHGS: Retail theft and receiving stolen property
LOC: Kohl’s (200 block of West Chester Pike)
Date: 1/6 @ 1029 hours

Incidents:
Theft at the 1000 block of Allston Road on 1/1 @ 1702 hours – The victim reported that his “Ohio 
State” Football Flag was stolen from his front porch. 

Fraud at the 100 block of Foster Avenue on 1/1 @ 1337 hours – Two unauthorized purchases were 
made at an Apple Store with the victims credit card. 

Public Drunkenness at Karakung Drive and Mill Road on 1/3 @ 0303 hours – 56-year-old male, 6400, 
block of Overbrook Avenue, Philadelphia was cited for public drunkenness.

Theft at the YMCA (800 block of N. Eagle Road) on 1/3 @ 1436 hours - $200.00 was stolen from an 
unsecured locker.  

Criminal Mischief at the unit block of W. Benedict Avenue on 1 /4 @ 1524 hours – The victim reported 
that an unknown male yelled a racial slur out of a vehicle and threw an unknown liquid on his vehicle 
while he was delivering food. 

Identity Theft at the 500 block of Devon Road on 1/6 @ 1024 hours – The victim reported that his 
Vanguard, Ally and AOL accounts were hacked. 

Attempted Theft at Wawa (1000 block of Darby Road) on 1/6 @ 2018 hours – Two unknown males 
attempted to use fraudulent coupons to purchase cigarettes.

Retail Theft at Giant (100 block of W. Township Line Road) on 1/6 @ 1234 hours – An unknown male 
stole $55.45 worth of merchandise. 
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Haverford Township Police

Weekly Commissioners Report

Date: 01/07/2026 – 01/13/2026

Citation
Moving:  68       Warnings:  8	 Non-Traffic: 8      Parking: 153

Arrests:

61-year-old male, unit block of Citation Lane, Media
CHGS: DUI and unregistered vehicle
LOC: W. Township Line Road and Drexel Avenue
Date: 1/9 @ 0118 hours

34-year-old male, 1400 block of N. 18th Street, Philadelphia
CHGS: Receiving stolen property, unauthorized use of vehicle and driving with suspended drivers 
license
LOC: 1100 block of West Chester Pike
Date: 1/9 @ 2136 hours

Incidents:
Theft at Kid to Kid (1200 block of W. Township Line Road) on 1/7 @ 1341 hours – An unknown male and 
female stole a shopping cart valued at $500.00. 

Retail Theft at Acme (1300 block of West Chester Pike) on 1/8 @ 1651 hours – An unknown female 
stole beauty and cough and cold items. 

Criminal Mischief at the 800 block of Biddle Street on 1/11 @ 1414 hours – Vehicle was keyed. 

mailto:info%40havpd.org?subject=


~ page 5 ~							                       created by: Police Department Admin 
										            Questions email: info@havpd.org

Incidents Cont’:

Public Drunkenness at the 300 block of Greenbriar Lane on 1/11 @ 0717 hours – 20-year-old male, 
unit block of Plymouth Road, Springfield was cited for public drunkenness, underage drinking, criminal 
mischief and carrying false identification. 

Theft at the YMCA (800 block of N. Eagle Road) on 1/11 @ 1151 hours – The victim reported that her 
backpack was stolen from a hook near the track. 

Retail Theft at Acme (1300 block of West Chester Pike) on 1/12 @ 1306 hours – 32-year-old male, 
1900 block of Darby Road was cited for the retail theft of $48.00 worth of merchandise. 

Criminal Mischief at the 1300 block of West Chester Pike on 1/12 @ 1410 hours – Vehicle was keyed. 

Identity Theft at the 500 block of Central Avenue on 1/13 @ 1642 hours – The victim reported that 
someone opened a credit card account using his identity. 
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Haverford Township Police

Weekly Commissioners Report

Date: 01/14/2026 – 01/13/2026

Citation
Moving:  57       Warnings:  5	 Non-Traffic: 1      Parking: 131

Arrests:

47-year-old male, 100 block of E. Marthart Avenue, Havertown
CHGS: Simple Assault
LOC: 100 block of E. Marthart Avenue
Date: 1/14 @ 0129 hours

60-year-old male,5400 block of Berks Street, Philadelphia
CHGS: Retail theft
LOC: Lowe’s (100 block of W. Township Line Road)
Date: 1/16 @ 1219 hours

45-year-old male, 400 block of Carver Street, Larksville
CHGS: Retail theft
LOC: Acme (1300 block of West Chester Pike)
Date: 1/16 @ 1900 hours

Incidents:
Fraud at the 2200 block of Avon Road on 1/14 @ 1548 hours – The victim reported that someone 
attempted to make over 20 unauthorized purchases with her credit card. stole beauty and cough and 
cold items. 
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Incidents Cont’:

Retail Theft at Kohl’s (200 block of West Chester Pike) on 1/14 @ 1225 hours -    A 17-year-old male 
was cited for the retail theft of $72.00 worth of merchandise. 

Criminal Mischief at the 1300 block of West Chester Pike on 1/15 @ 1554 hours – An unknown male 
smashed the rear window of an unoccupied vehicle with a pallet after a road rage incident. 

Retail Theft at Kohl’s (200 block of West Chester Pike) on 1/15 @ 0729 hours – An unknown male stole 
$1,167.00 worth of merchandise. 

Identity Theft at the 3200 block of Darby Road on 1/16 @ 0927 hours – An unknown actor gained 
access to the victims’ computer. The victim did not suffer any financial loss at this time. 

Retail Theft at Acme (1300 block of West Chester Pike) on 1/16 @ 1854 hours – An unknown male 
stole $102.23 worth of merchandise. 

Identity Theft at the 700 block of Preston Avenue on 1/19 @ 1753 hours – The victim reported that 
someone used her identity to take out a personal loan. 

Theft at the Holly House (unit block of W. Eagle Road) on 1/19 @ 1219 hours – The victim reported that 
she had an unknown number of collectables stolen from her basement storage unit. 

Criminal Trespass at Saint Denis Church (2400 block of Saint Denis Lane) on 1/19 @ 0429 hours – 
50-year-old male, 100 block of N. Walnut Street, Blairsville was cited for criminal trespassing. 

Retail Theft at Giant (100 block of W. Township Line Road) on 1/20 @ 0727 hours – An unknown male 
stole $95.44 worth of merchandise. 

mailto:info%40havpd.org?subject=


 Last Updated: January 29, 2026 10:33 AM    							       ~ page 8 ~	  
created by: Police Department Admin | Questions email: info@havpd.org

Haverford Township Police

Weekly Commissioners Report

Date: 01/21/2026 – 01/27/2026

Citation
Moving:  58       Warnings:  5	 Non-Traffic: 1      Parking: 126

Arrests:

43-year-old female, 400 block of Mechanic Street, Philadelphia
CHGS: Retail theft
LOC: Kohl’s (200 block of West Chester Pike)
Date: 1/21 @ 1637 hours	

41-year-old male, 2700 block of Harold Street, Philadelphia
CHGS: Warrant
LOC: West Chester Pike and North Eagle Road
Date: 1/21 @ 0921 hours

45-year-old male, unit block of Central Avenue, Souderton
CHGS: Simple assault, recklessly endangering another person, terroristic threats and harassment
LOC: 600 block of W. Lancaster Avenue
Date: 1/24 @ 0259 hours

Incidents:
Fraud at the 200 block of Shawnee Road on 1/22 @ 1821 hours – The victim reported that he received 
a pop up on his computer that claimed his computer was hacked. He called the number and was 
convinced that his bank account was compromised and that he needed to send $10,000 via Bitcoin to 
resolve the issue. After sending the money he realized it was a scam. 
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Incidents Cont’:

Fraud at the unit block of S. Eagle Road on 1/22 @ 1351 hours – The victim received a phone call 
from a person claiming to be from Apple. They advised her that she owed money and needed to 
transfer funds via gift card. The victim purchased and transferred $500.00 worth of gift cards before 
recognizing the scam. 

Fraud at the 1900 block of Lawrence Road on 1/23 @ 1336 hours – The victim reported that she 
purchased a money order from Western Union in Acme. The money order was purchased for $300.00 
and made out to Waterford Apartments. Waterford Apartments was told that the Money Order had 
already been cashed when they attempted to deposit it. 

Identity Theft at the 1300 block of Sunny Hill Lane on 1/23 @ 1451 hours – The victim reported that 
someone used his identity to attempt to open an auto loan. 

Public Drunkenness at the 200 block of Washington Avenue on 1/24 @ 1331 hours – 57-year-old male, 
100 block of Lincoln Avenue was cited for public drunkenness. 

Retail Theft at Acme (1300 block of West Chester Pike) on 1/27 @ 1627 hours – Two unknown males 
stole $1051.73 worth of Monster energy drinks and Osteo Bi-Flex. 
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